RESOLUTION NO. 2022-006

WHEREAS, the Town of Cherokee Ridge held its organizational meeting on September 13, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cherokee Ridge adopted an Ad Valorem Tax on September 13, 2021, which levied a tax on October 1, 2021, to be collected beginning October 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cherokee Ridge adopted a Sales and Use Tax on October 18, 2022, effective January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cherokee Ridge adopted a Gasoline Tax on June 13, 2021, effective September 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cherokee Ridge adopted an Alcohol Tax on June 13, 2021, to be effective September 1, 2022, and no alcohol licenses have been issued to date; and

WHEREAS, two commercial properties were annexed into the Town of Cherokee Ridge, effective July 1, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge that the attached preliminary budget for the year October 1, 2022- September 30, 2023 is hereby adopted, with the understanding that it will be amended throughout the year as revenue is collected and recorded, and that the Mayor and Town Clerk are authorized and directed to pay bills in line with this budget.

ADOPTED this 17th day of October, 2022.

ATTEST:	Natalie Burke, Mayor	
, (11 20 1.		
Gail Busbey, Town (Clerk-Treasurer	